Publication Number C29-531 R02
UNIVERSAL CLOCK MODULE
PROGRAMMING MANUAL
PERKIN-ELMER
Computer Systems Division
2 Crescent Place
Oceanport. N.J. 07757
Copyright@ 1978 by Perkin-Elmer Corporation Printed in U.S.A. November 197'

LOAD STATUS WITH OISPLAI ADDRESS
PUT DISPLAY IN INCREMENTAL MOOE
LOAD CONTENTS OF R9 INTU LINK ANO
WRITE VALUE ON DISPLAY PANEL
CPE2"!~2U
CPE2U~30
CPE2U~tt0
CPE20'+50
CPE20~60
CPE2U1+70
CPE201+80
CPE20tt90
~ Ul\ll VEIH:iAL CLOCK MOUULE 16 ti IT INTEHRUPT PROGRAM EXAMPLE PAGE 2 10:~7:03 09/28/78
I
.t:i. 0016K ':idUF ~o WHR ST A 1 US• LINK CPEU0500
0Ul8K UEUO OUD!:ik 51 oc STATUStNORM PUT UISPLAY IN NOR"AL MOUE CPE00510
OOlCK '+3UO OUOCH 52 WAIT B WRJTE2 DISPLAY COUNT UNTIL CLOCK INTERRUPTS CPEOU520
U020k uObO uuucH. 51.+ CALLUCP1 ST1"I K8tKSAVE SAVE CURRENT USER•S REGlSTERS CPEOU5~0
UU2i+t< Cd AU 3uuu 55 LHl rUO•X'3UOO• SET DISABLE INT PSW REGlSTlR CPEUU55U
OU2d" 95i;A 56 EPSR t<8tK10 DISABLE INTERRUPJS AT PHOCESSOR CPEUU560
OU2Af< CCIAO UU'+E.K 57 LHl RlOtLFCINT GET ADDRESS OF LFC INTR~T HANDLER CPEU0570
OU2EK ~UAQ UlAA 58 STH ·R10.x•oo•+X•DA' STORE IT IN INTRPT SERVlCE POINTER CPEUU580
59 ************** NOTE DA=2*6D HEX'6U' IS THE PREFFERRED CPEU059U
60 ************** AODR~SS OF THE Ll~E FREWUENCY CLOCK CPEU0600
OU32K ccrno UU7EK 61 LH.l KlO•PICil\JT GET ADDRESS OF THE PIC lNTRPT HANOLR CPEUU610
UU36K 4UAQ UlA8 62 STH RlO•X'DO•+x•os• STORE IT IN THE INTRPT ~ERVICE POINT CPEU0620
63 ************** NOTE D8=2•6C HEX•6C• IS THE P~EFFERREO CPE00630
61t ************** ADDRESS OF THE PKECISION CLOCK CPE00640
UU3AI'< C8AU i.+8UU 65 LHl Rl0•X'48UO• SET INTRPT PSW I~ REGISIER CPE'°!U&5U
003[K 9!:ibt\ 66 EPSR R8,k10 ENABLE INTERRUPTS AT PRUCESSOR CPEU0660
OU'+OK '+ti DO OUCEH 67 LFCSTl LH NExTDEv.LFC GET LFC ADDRESS CPE00670
tJO'+~K lJEbO uuOoK 6.8 OC NlXTUlV,LFCSTCMO STARI LFC CPEU0680
UUi.+BK ulCIU UUOCH 69 Ll"I K8,HSAVE RESTORE REGISTERS CPE00690
oui+cl"( U3UF 70 dR LlN~ RETURN TO CALLINb PROGRAM & WAIT FOR CPEUU700
71 ************** INTERRUPT CPEU0710
(JUUO UU1+Ef< 73 LFC I l\IT EQU * LFCINTERRUPT HANDLER CPEU0730
U04EK uuuo 1'+ OLUPSWA DC 0 LOCATION TO SAVE THE OLU PSW CPEUU74U
UU5UK uuuu 75 OLDLOCA DC u LOCATION TO SAVE THE OLU LOC CPE~u75U
OU52t< 30UO 76 NEWPSWA DC X'3000• NEW PSw FOR INTERRUPT HA NOL ER CPEUU760
005i.+t< ouuo OUOCk 77 STM ftQ,HSAVE SAVE USER•S REGISTERS CPEU0770
OU:)dt< '+t)"Q Oi.ICEK 78 LH .CNTUlVtLFC GET LFC ADDRESS CPEUU750
U05CK '+8b0 OUCCK 79 Ll"I NEXltJt.V,PIC GET PIC ADDRESS CPE00790
UuE.Or< OE°'U OUUlK 80 oc INTDEVtOISARM STOP & DISARM LFC CPEOU800
OOE.t+K U8tiO OUDok 81 PICSTl WH NEXTOEV,INTRVL SET RESOLUTION CPE0081U
O ue.cir< (jl:.bQ OOD2K 82 oc NEXTUlV,OISARflllST CLEAR PIC INTERRUPTS & START PIC CPEU0820
006CI"( ut.oo OIJi.;3k 83 oc NEXTOlVtENABLE ENABLE PIC INTER~UPTS CPE00830
U070K 9Dt>O 8'+ SSR NEXTOEV,STATUS DID THE PIC START ON Til"IE? CPEUU840
J072H ~u87 85 BTCS 8,PlCSTl NO, START IT AGAIN CPEU0850
0071.tK 0100 OUDCR 86 LM HQ,HSAVE RESTORE USER•S R£GISTERS CPE00860
N 0078K 26'71 87 AIS H9tl INCREMENT COUNT HEGISTEK CPEU0870
"° 007AK c~uo OO'+EK 88 LPSW OLOPSWA ANO RETURN CPE00880
I
U1
w
........ ouuo 007EH 90 PIClf'JT ECilU * PIC INTERRUPT HANDLER CPE00900
~ l)07EK IJUUO 91 OLDPSWl:i DC 0 LOCATION TO SAVE THE OLU PSW CP[UU~lO
0 UU8UH uuuu 92 OLDLOCt:l DC 0 LOCATION TO SAVE THE OLIJ LOC CPE'°!U92U
0 UU82K 3UUU 93 NEWPSWt:; DC X•.3000• NEW PSW FOR INTERRUPT HANDLER CPEUU93U
ou8'f.K L)UIJO OUOCH 9'+ STM RO,l<SAVE SAVE US£R'S REGISTERS CPEU09c+O
N 008dK '+b~O DUCCI< c;,s LH INTUEV•PIC GET PIC ADDRESS CPE00950 .........
.......i 01J8CI'< a+8bO UUCEK 9E. LH 11'EXTOEV, LFC GET LFC ADDRESS CPE00960
00 l.lil9U!< 08°'0 JOU81< 97 PICSTOP WH INTOEV,zERO YESt CLEAR RIC. CPEU0970
U09i.+t< U£~o OUD2k 98 oc INTUEV,OISARMST ANO STOP PIC CPEU0980
N
\,,0
I
Ul

CPEUU380
CPE00390
CPEU0400
CPE~Uc+2U
CPEUUc+30
CPEU~4c+u
CPEUUc+50
CPEUUc+&O
CPEOU470
CP£UUt+80
CPEUUc+90
N
LJNI VEr<~AL CLOCK MODULE 32 t:HT INTERRUPT PROGRAM EXAMPLE PAGE 2 10:,.8:os 09/28/78
u:> UOOOlEi.l ':18UF 50 WHR STATUStLINK CPE20SOO I
U1 OOOl.118.l 34+F 51 EXHR LINKtLlr\JK CPE2US10
w OOuOlA.l 94H 52 EXBR LINKtLINK CPE2U520
1--' l.lOOUlCl 98LlF 53 WHR STATUS •LINK CPE20530
OOQtJlEl uc.uo dU91 =0000831 5 .. oc STATUS,NORM PUT DISPLAY IN NORMAL MOUE CPE205 .. 0
~ 0000221 4jUQ FFEo :OOUUUCI 55 WAIT B WRITE2 DISPLAY COUNT UNTIL CLOCK INTERRUPTS CPE2U550 0
0
N
" OOU02c,l UlJt;O 8U8E :0000B8l 57 CALLUCM STM RStRSAVE SAVE CURRENT USE~•S REGISTERS CPE2u570
-i UUul.i2Al C8A0 3uuu 58 LHl R10•X'3UOO• SET DISABLE INT PSw REG.lSTER CPE2U580
(X) 00002(! 9t>l:)A 59 EPSR R8tkl0 DISABLE INTERRUPTS AT P~UCESSOR CPE20590
0000301 CBAO 00541 60 LHI RlOtLFCINT GET ADDRESS OF LFC INTR~T HANDLER CPE20&00
00003'+.l '+UAO UlAA 61 STH R10.x•oo•+X•DA' STORE IT IN INTRPT SERV.lCE POINTER CPE2U610
62 ************** NOTE 0A:2*6D HEX'60' lS THE PREFFERREO CPE~0620
63 ************** AODR~SS OF THE LINE FRE~UENCY CLOCK CPE20630
000038.l C8AO 00701 61+ LHI RlO•PICINT GET ADDRESS OF THE PIC .lNTRPT HANDLR CPE2061+0
00003Cl '+UAO UlA8 65 STH Rlll•X'UO•+x•D8' STORE IT IN THE INTRPT SERVICE POINT CPE20650
66 ************** NOTE D8:2*6C HEX•6C• IS THE PRlFFERRlO CPE20Ei60
67 ************** ADDRESS OF TH~ PRECISION CLOCK CPE:20670
UUUU401 C8AU 7~uu 68 LHI IUOtX•7UUU• SET INTRPT PSw IN REGISfER CPE2U68U
OOOUl+l+l 95HA Ei' El"SR R8tR10 ENABLE INTERRUPTS AT PRUCESSQR CPEc0&90
0000461 41:)!:iO 8U62 =ooooACI 70 LFCSTl LH ~ExTDEv,LFC GET LFC ADDRESS CPEc0700
ooooi+Al orno 8060 =OUOOAEI 71 oc NEXTOEV,LFCSTCMD START LFC CPE20710
OOOOi+El UlbO ti066 :ll00088I 72 LM R8tHSAVE RES~ORE REGISTERS CPE20720
oouo521 03UF 73 BH LINK RETU~N TO CALLlNb PROGRAM & WAIT FOR CPE20730
71+ ************** !NTERRUPT CPE2UHO
ouuo 00541 76 LFCINT EQU * LFCINTERRUPT HANDLER CPE20760
000051+1 48d0 d052 :0000AA1 77 LH 1\tEXTOEV, PIC GET PIC ADDRESS CPE20770
0000581 UE.~o 8053 :OOOUAFI 78 oC lNTUEV,OISARM STOP & DISARM LFC CPE20780
U0005Cl LlHdO 8051+ :OOOOdi+I 79 PICSTl WH NEXTDEV,INTRVL SET RESOLUTION CPE20790
0000601 OEbO aoi+c =uoooi:,01 BO oc NEXlUEV,DISAR~ST CLEAR PlC INTERRUPTS & ~TART PIC CPE20800
0000641 DE!:iO 8049 :0000811 81 oc NEXTOEVtENABLE ENABLE PIC INTERRUPTS CPE2U&10
0000681 90d0 82 SSR NEXTDEVtSTATUS DIO THE PIC START ON TI~E? CPE20820
00006A1 2087 83 BTCS 8,PICSTl NO, START IT AGAIN CPE20830
00006Cl 26~1 81+ AIS R9tl CPE2081+0
00006E1 lBUO 85 LPSWR RO AND RETURN . CPE2Ueso
oouo 00701 87 PICINT EQU * PIC INTERRUPT HANDLER CPE20870
0000701 48dO 8038 =0000AC1 88 LH "'EXTOEVeLFC GET LFC ADDRESS CPE20880
OOOOHI 0820 803( =0000861 89 PICSTOP WH INTUEv,zERO rEs. CLEAR RIC. CPE20890
OOOG78l OE~O B03i+ =OuOOBOI 90 oc INTUEV,OISARMST AND STOP PIC CPEjtU900
00007Cl 90lO 91 SSR INTDEV,STATUS DID THE PIC STOP? CPE2U910
00007E.l 20cs5 s2 BTl3S 8tPlCSTQP N0,60 BACK AND STOP IT CPE20920
0000801 Ot.ciO 802A :OOOOAEI 93 LFCST2 OC NEXTOEV,LFCSTCMD NOW START THE LFC CPE20930
ooouai+l 26~1 9c+ AlS R9,l CPE2U91+0
0000861 18UO 95 LPSwR RO AND RETURN CPE2U950
~
I
u:>
:;:::.